
RESOLUTION NO. 67-2018 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN 

OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, 

AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE TO PURCHASE ORDER 

NO. 180488 TO APPLEONE EMPLOYMENT SERVICES, IN 

THE AMOUNT OF $16,000, INCREASING THE AMOUNT 

FROM $33,224 TO $49,224.   

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM 
BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows: 
 
Section 1. The Purchasing Division of the Finance Department is hereby authorized to 
increase purchase order 180488 in the amount of $16,000 to AppleOne, changing the amount from 
$33,224 to $49,224, for temporary clerical support in the Human Resources Department. 
 
Section 2. The Town Manager is hereby authorized to increase this purchase order on behalf 
of the Town of Palm Beach. 
 
Section 3. The Town Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized to take such further action 
as may be necessary to effectuate the implementation of these services, including any necessary 
change order work as recommended by the Human Resources Director. 
 
PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the Town of 
Palm Beach assembled this 8th day of May 2018. 
 
 
 
__________________________________  ___________________________________ 
Gail L. Coniglio, Mayor         Danielle H. Moore, Town Council President 
 
            _____________________________________ 
            Margaret A. Zeidman, Council President Pro Tem 

 
            _____________________________________ 
            Julie Araskog, Town Council Member 
 
            _____________________________________ 
ATTEST:           Lewis S.W. Crampton, Town Council Member 

 
___________________________________     _____________________________________ 
Kathleen Dominguez, Town Clerk         Bobbie Lindsay, Town Council Member 
 


